PRIMARY TEAM OF THE YEAR 2016 — AFL
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2015
2014
2013
2012
2011
2010
2009
2008
2007
2006
2005

Name

Bililign Robertson
Charlie Michell
Conor Willis
Daniel Kelly

Edyn Harapin
Ethan Smith
George Flanagan
Hamish Morrison
Harrison Podmore Taylor
Jack Kotzur
James Andrews
James Lugsdin
James McGregor
Kobe Banks
Lachlan Blackwell-Smith
Louis Kitto
Maxwell Pengelly
Noah McGrath
Oliver Garrett
Sam Scutella
Sebastian Sproule
William Tanner

Coach
Jarrod Hillary
Manager
Neil Brunton

Boys Football
Cricket Girls
Basketball Boys
Rugby Union
Boys Football
Rugby Union
Rugby Union
Boys Basketball
Netball

Girls Football
Rugby Union

School

Newington College - Wyvern House
The Scots College Prep School
Trinity Anglican College, Albury
Richard Johnson Anglican School
Claremont College

Waverley College Waterford Campus
Trinity Anglican College, Albury
Waverley College Waterford Campus
The Scots School Albury

St John's Lutheran School - Jindera
Newington College - Wyvern House
Oxford Falls Grammar School
Newington College - Wyvern House
The Scots College Prep School
Mosman Church of England Prep School
Waverley College Waterford Campus
Pittwater House

Scone Grammar School

Redlands - Murdoch Street Campus
St Aloysius' College - Junior School
Trinity Anglican College, Albury
Saint Ignatius' College

Trinity Anglican College, Albury

Newington College - Wyvern House



2004 Rugby Union

2003 Boys Tennis

2002 Boys Cricket

2001 Rugby Union

2000 Cricket

1999 Rugby Union & Tennis
1998 Rugby Union

1997 Tennis

1996 Rugby Union

SECONDARY TEAM OF THE YEAR 2016 — Girls Football

Member School

1 Abigail Jordan Cedars Christian College
2 Sophie Sullivan Ascham School
3 Abigail Stevanovic Presbyterian Ladies College, Sydney
4 Emily Bastow Pymble Ladies College
5 Olivia Caralon Pymble Ladies College
6 Imogen Bedwell Ravenswood School For Girls
7 Phoebe Carter Roseville College
8 Hannah Dews SCEGGS Darlinghurst
9 Sophie Demontemas Barker College
10 Genevieve Tucker Barker College
11 Grace Gibbeson Oakhill College
12 Remy Siemsen Oxford Falls Grammar School
13 Rachel Lowe Pymble Ladies College
14 Teigan Collister Wenona School
15 Erin Pridmore William Clarke College
16 Kiara Rochaix Oxley College
Coach David O'Keefe Barker College
Ass. Coach  Matt Mulroney Loreto Normanhurst
Manager Alison Cox Barker College

2015 Open Netball

2014 Tennis Boys

2013 Basketball Boys
2012 Girls Water Polo
2011 Tennis

2010 Boys Basketball
2009 Boys Tennis

2008 Open Girls Hockey
2008 Open Girls Softball
2007  Girls Cricket



2006
2005
2004
2003
2002
2001
2000
1999
1998
1997
1996

Girls Cricket
Boys Basketball
Boys Water Polo
U’16 Netball Team
Girls Water Polo
Girls Water Polo
Boys Basketball
Girls Golf

Boys Water Polo
Boys Water Polo
Boys Water Polo






	NSWCIS Previous Major Award Winners
	NSWCIS Previous Major Award Winners

