NSWCIS Previous Major Award Winners

TEAM AWARDS

PRIMARY TEAM OF THE YEAR 2016 - AFL

	Name	Cabaal		
1	Name	School		
1	Bililign Robertson	Newington College - Wyvern House		
2	Charlie Michell	The Scots College Prep School		
3	Conor Willis	Trinity Anglican College, Albury		
4	Daniel Kelly	Richard Johnson Anglican School		
5	Edyn Harapin	Claremont College		
6	Ethan Smith	Waverley College Waterford Campus		
7	George Flanagan	Trinity Anglican College, Albury		
8	Hamish Morrison	Waverley College Waterford Campus		
9	Harrison Podmore Taylor	The Scots School Albury		
10	Jack Kotzur	St John's Lutheran School - Jindera		
11	James Andrews	Newington College - Wyvern House		
12	James Lugsdin	Oxford Falls Grammar School		
13	James McGregor	Newington College - Wyvern House		
14	Kobe Banks	The Scots College Prep School		
15	Lachlan Blackwell-Smith	Mosman Church of England Prep School		
16	Louis Kitto	Waverley College Waterford Campus		
17	Maxwell Pengelly	Pittwater House		
18	Noah McGrath	Scone Grammar School		
19	Oliver Garrett	Redlands - Murdoch Street Campus		
20	Sam Scutella	St Aloysius' College - Junior School		
21	Sebastian Sproule	Trinity Anglican College, Albury		
22	William Tanner	Saint Ignatius' College		
	Coach			
	Jarrod Hillary	Trinity Anglican College, Albury		
	Manager			
	Neil Brunton	Newington College - Wyvern House		
0045	D = 4.1			
2015 2014	Boys Football Cricket Girls			
2013	Basketball Boys			
2012	Rugby Union			
2011	Boys Football			
2010	Rugby Union			
2009	Rugby Union			
2008 2007	Boys Basketball Netball			
2007	Girls Football			
2005	Rugby Union			
	5 ,			

2004 Rugby Union 2003 **Boys Tennis** 2002 **Boys Cricket** 2001 Rugby Union 2000 Cricket 1999 Rugby Union & Tennis 1998 Rugby Union 1997 Tennis 1996 Rugby Union

NSWCIS Previous Major Award Winners

TEAM AWARDS

SECONDARY TEAM OF THE YEAR 2016 - Girls Football

	Member	School		
1	Abigail Jordan	Cedars Christian College		
2	Sophie Sullivan	Ascham School		
3	Abigail Stevanovic	Presbyterian Ladies College, Sydney Pymble Ladies College		
4	Emily Bastow			
5	Olivia Caralon	Pymble Ladies College		
6	Imogen Bedwell	Ravenswood School For Girls		
7	Phoebe Carter	Roseville College		
8	Hannah Dews	SCEGGS Darlinghurst		
9	Sophie Demontemas	Barker College		
10	Genevieve Tucker	Barker College		
11	Grace Gibbeson	Oakhill College		
12	Remy Siemsen	Oxford Falls Grammar School		
13	Rachel Lowe	Pymble Ladies College		
14	Teigan Collister	Wenona School		
15	Erin Pridmore	William Clarke College		
16	Kiara Rochaix	Oxley College		
Coach	David O'Keefe	Barker College		
Ass. Coach	Matt Mulroney	Loreto Normanhurst		
Manager	Alison Cox	Barker College		

2015 Open Netball 2014 Tennis Boys 2013 Basketball Boys Girls Water Polo 2012 2011 Tennis 2010 Boys Basketball 2009 Boys Tennis 2008 Open Girls Hockey 2008 Open Girls Softball 2007 Girls Cricket

2006	Girls Cricket
2005	Boys Basketball
2004	Boys Water Polo
2003	U'16 Netball Team
2002	Girls Water Polo
2001	Girls Water Polo
2000	Boys Basketball
1999	Girls Golf
1998	Boys Water Polo
1997	Boys Water Polo
1996	Boys Water Polo